

On Virtual Hearing
CNR No. DLNW-01-010319-2021
MACT No.493/2021

28.02.2022

Today, the court is being held by way of Virtual as per Roaster in continuation of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 and in continuation of order No. 4410-4463/F2(1)/judl./NW/RC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W).

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Tanwar, Counsel for Petitioner.

No adverse order is being passed due to the limited functioning of the Courts.

Issue a fresh notice of the claim petition to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier for 28.03.2022.

(Sidharth Mathur)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 28.02.2022