

4 M A C T 493/21  
MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs.  
KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

01.05.2023

Present: Ms. Rachna Jasaiwal, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh Tanwar,  
Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 and R2 unserved.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3.

PF was filed. Inadvertently, process could not be issued.

Issue notice of the petition to the R1 and R2 through all  
modes returnable for **10.07.2023**.

Process be also given dasti.

**(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**01.05.2023**