

14 M A C T 493/21  
MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs.  
KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

10.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed the report of dasti summons issued to R1 and R2. As per the report, R1 and R2 have been served on 01.07.2023.

Put up for appearance of respondents on 08.08.2023.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**10.07.2023**