

10 M A C T 493/21

MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA  
AND ORS

08.08.2023

Present: Ms. Rachna Jasiwal, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. counsel for R3.

None is appearing on behalf of R1 and R2 since morning despite repeated calls. In view of this, **R1 and R2 are proceeded ex-parte.**

At joint request, put up for pre-lok adalat hearing on **25.08.2023.**

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**08.08.2023**