

6 M A C T 493/21

MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA
AND ORS

25.08.2023

Present: Ms. Rachna Jasaiwal, proxy counsel for petitioners.

R1 and R2 already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
08.08.2023.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for insurance company.

The parties have submitted that there are chances of
settlement. Hence, matter stands adjourned.

At request, put up for compromise on **26.09.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.08.2023