

2 M A C T 493/21

MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA  
AND ORS

30.04.2024

Present: Sh. Nitesh Khatri, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 and R2 already proceeded ex-parte.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance company.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.

An application was filed on behalf of petitioner seeking summoning of witnesses on 06.04.2024.

Submissions heard.

Considering the submissions, witnesses be summoned on filing of PF, returnable before Local Commissioner.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 30.07.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**30.04.2024**