

23

MACT 493/21

MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA
AND ORS

18.11.2024

Present : Ms. Rachna, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 11.02.2025.

An application for summoning of witness is pending.

Heard. Perused.

As the witness mentioned in the application is material
to the case, let notice be issued to witness Ravinder, on filing of
PF to appear before Ld. LC on NDOH. Dasti

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.11.2024