

48 M A C T 493/21

**MITHLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA
AND ORS**

09.02.2026

Present: Ms. Rachna and Sh. Sanjeev Solanki, Ld. counsels
for petitioners.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Shailendra Rai, Ld. proxy counsel for
R3/insurance.

Matter is at FA.

Final arguments heard.

List for orders on 21.02.2026.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions, if
any, within a weeks from today.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.02.2026